
(All values in Acre-Feet)

WY 2023 Actual 680 199 31 230 910 0 1,098 20 56 1,174
1. This table is current through the date of this report.
2. For CDO compliance, ASR, Mal Paso, and Table 13 diversions are included in River production per State Board.
3. Sand City Desal, Table 13, and ASR recovery are also tracked as water resources projects.
4. To date, 0 AF and 0 AF have been produced from the River for ASR and Table 13 respectively.
5. All values are rounded to the nearest Acre-Foot.
6. For CDO Tracking Purposes, ASR production for injection is capped at 600 AFY.
7. Table 13 diversions are reported under water rights but counted as production from the River for CDO tracking.

Oct-23 220 0 7 347 0 254 0 828
Nov-23 224 0 6 169 0 305 19 724
Dec-23 192 0 5 40 0 393 17 647
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
May-24
Jun-24
Jul-24
Aug-24

Sep-24

Total 636 0 18 556 0 952 36 2,199

WY 2023 680 20 23 230 0 1,098 56 2,107
1. This table is produced as a proxy for customer demand.
2. Numbers are provisional and are subject to correction.

Water Projects and Rights

PWM 
Recovery

952

980

PWM
Recovery

28

Carmel Seaside Groundwater Basin
Water Projects 

and Rights 
Total

River Laguna Ajudication ASR Table 13 7
Compliance Recovery City 3

Production vs. CDO and Adjudication to Date: WY 2024

MPWRS

1,155

Sand
Values

Actual 4 636 522 34 556

Target 710 445 0 445

9881,192

0 0 75 1,055

Basin 2, 6 Coastal Seca

MPWRS 
Total

-77Difference 74 -34 -111 0

0

-37

Year-to-Date

Monthly Production from all Sources for Customer Service: WY 2024
(All values in Acre-Feet)

Carmel River 
Basin

Seaside 
Basin Total

36

0 39

0

67

ASR 
RecoveryTable 13 Sand CityMal Paso

EXHIBIT 21-B




