## EXHIBIT 21-B

## Production vs. CDO and Adjudication to Date: WY 2024

(All values in Acre-Feet)

		Water Projects and Rights								
	Carmel	Seaside Groundwater Basin			MANADO					Water Projects
Year-to-Date	River		Laguna	Ajudication	MPWRS Total	ASR	PWM	Table 13 <sup>7</sup>	Sand	and Rights
Values	Basin <sup>2,6</sup>	Coastal	Seca	Compliance	Total	Recovery	Recovery	10010 10	City <sup>3</sup>	Total
Target	710	445	0	445	1,155	0	980	0	75	1,055
Actual <sup>4</sup>	636	522	34	556	1,192	0	952	0	36	988
Difference	74	-77	-34	-111	-37	0	28	0	39	67
WY 2023 Actual	680	199	31	230	910	0	1,098	20	56	1,174

1. This table is current through the date of this report.

2. For CDO compliance, ASR, Mal Paso, and Table 13 diversions are included in River production per State Board.

3. Sand City Desal, Table 13, and ASR recovery are also tracked as water resources projects.

4. To date, 0 AF and 0 AF have been produced from the River for ASR and Table 13 respectively.

5. All values are rounded to the nearest Acre-Foot.

6. For CDO Tracking Purposes, ASR production for injection is capped at 600 AFY.

7. Table 13 diversions are reported under water rights but counted as production from the River for CDO tracking.

## Monthly Production from all Sources for Customer Service: WY 2024

(All values in Acre-Feet)

	Carmel River Basin	Table 13	Mal Paso	Seaside Basin	ASR Recovery	PWM Recovery	Sand City	Total
Oct-23	220	0	7	347	0	254	0	828
Nov-23	224	0	6 5	169	0	305	19	724
Dec-23	192	0	5	40	0	393	17	647
Jan-24								
Feb-24								
Mar-24								
Apr-24								
May-24								
Jun-24								
Jul-24								
Aug-24								
Sep-24								
Total	636	0	18	556	0	952	36	2,199
WY 2023	680	20	23	230	0	1,098	56	2,107
			<ol> <li>This table is produ</li> <li>Numbers are provi</li> </ol>					